1
P/N:PM0556 REV. 1.0, DEC. 21, 1999
MX29F022/022N
2M-BIT[256K x 8]CMOS FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
• 262,144x 8 only
• Fast access time: 55/70/90/120ns
• Low power consumption

VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
VIH
VIL
39
P/N:PM0556 REV. 1.0, DEC. 21, 1999
MX29F022/022N
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX29F022TPC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022TPC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022TPC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022TPC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022TTC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022TTC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022TTC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022TTC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022TQC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022TQC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022TQC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022TQC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022BPC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022BPC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022BPC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022BPC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022BTC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022BTC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022BTC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022BTC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022BQC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022BQC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022BQC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NTPC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NTPC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NTPC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NTPC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
ORDERING INFORMATION
40
P/N:PM0556 REV. 1.0, DEC. 21, 1999
MX29F022/022N
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX29F022NTTC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NTTC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NTTC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NTTC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NTQC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NTQC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NTQC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NTQC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NBPC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NBPC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NBPC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NBPC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F022NBTC-55 55 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NBTC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NBTC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NBTC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F022NBQC-70 70 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NBQC-90 90 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F022NBQC-12 120 30 5 32 Pin PLCC
41
P/N:PM0556 REV. 1.0, DEC. 21, 1999
MX29F022/022N
MIN. MAX.